
Proposed 3 Localities – summary data 

 Proposed South Locality  Proposed Central Locality Proposed North Locality 

Population 
Total 
SIMD* 0 – 15%  
SIMD 15 – 20% 

 
85,978 
2,727 
4,898 

 
72,426 
8,737 
2,429 

 
70,586 
5,830 
2,681 

Community Facilities 
Leased Centres 
Learning Centres 

 
9 
5 

 
7 
7 

 
7 
5 

Council Tenancies 4,990 9,930 6,657 

Secondary Schools Hazlehead Academy 
Cults Academy 
Lochside Academy 
 

St Machar Academy 
Aberdeen Grammar 
Harlaw Academy 

Dyce Academy 
Oldmachar Academy 
Bridge of Don Academy 
Bucksburn Academy 
Northfield Academy 

GP Practices** Kincorth and Cove Medical Centre 
Kincorth Branch Practice 
Garthdee Medical Group 
Cults Medical Group 
Camphill Medical Practice 
Peterculter Medical Group 
Great Western Medical Practice 
Whinhill Medical Practice 
Torry Medical Practice 
Holburn Medical Group Branch 

Woodside Medical Group 
Calsayseat Medical Practice 
Links Medical Practice 
Denburn Medical Practice 
Carden Medical Practice 
Holburn Medical Practice 
Westburn Medical Group 
Elmbank Medical Group 
Old Aberdeen Medical Practice 
Rubislaw Medical Practice 
Marywell Practice 
Hamilton Medical Practice 
Albyn Medical Practice 

Oldmachar Surgery 
Scotstown Medical Group 
New Dyce Medical Practice 
Gilbert Road Medical Centre 
Bucksburn Practice 
Aurora Medical Practice 
Kingswells Medical Practice 
Danestone Medical Practice 
 
 

*SIMD – Scottish Index of Multiple Deprivation 

**GP Practices – note the practice population boundaries cover a wide area and cut across proposed locality boundaries. This is particularly the case in 

relation to practices in the city centre.  


