<u>Proposed 3 Localities – summary data</u>

	Proposed South Locality	Proposed Central Locality	Proposed North Locality
Population			
Total	85,978	72,426	70,586
SIMD* 0 – 15%	2,727	8,737	5,830
SIMD 15 – 20%	4,898	2,429	2,681
Community Facilities			
Leased Centres	9	7	7
Learning Centres	5	7	5
Council Tenancies	4,990	9,930	6,657
Secondary Schools	Hazlehead Academy Cults Academy Lochside Academy	St Machar Academy Aberdeen Grammar Harlaw Academy	Dyce Academy Oldmachar Academy Bridge of Don Academy Bucksburn Academy Northfield Academy
GP Practices**	Kincorth and Cove Medical Centre Kincorth Branch Practice Garthdee Medical Group Cults Medical Group Camphill Medical Practice Peterculter Medical Group Great Western Medical Practice Whinhill Medical Practice Torry Medical Practice Holburn Medical Group Branch	Woodside Medical Group Calsayseat Medical Practice Links Medical Practice Denburn Medical Practice Carden Medical Practice Holburn Medical Practice Westburn Medical Group Elmbank Medical Group Old Aberdeen Medical Practice Rubislaw Medical Practice Marywell Practice Hamilton Medical Practice Albyn Medical Practice	Oldmachar Surgery Scotstown Medical Group New Dyce Medical Practice Gilbert Road Medical Centre Bucksburn Practice Aurora Medical Practice Kingswells Medical Practice Danestone Medical Practice

^{*}SIMD – Scottish Index of Multiple Deprivation

^{**}GP Practices – note the practice population boundaries cover a wide area and cut across proposed locality boundaries. This is particularly the case in relation to practices in the city centre.